

SLP(C)No. 23450 OF 2003
ITEM No.14

Court No. 5

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.23450/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 03/11/2003 in IA 12085/02
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BPL COMMUNICATIONS LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PUNJLLOYD LTD. AND ORS. Respondent (s)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing typed copy of Annex
and settlement and with prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date : 26/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr.Rishi Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent (s)M/s. Suresh A.Shroff & Co.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Parties state that the matter is settled as per the terms mentioned in I.A.No.2 of 2004. Accordingly, the Special Leave Petition stands disposed of in terms of the settlement. The undertakings given by the parties are accepted.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master